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P.L.E PERFOMANCE IN TORORO DISTRICT 
 

BACK GROUND 

Education is a human right that every one is entitled to. 

According to the UN report, 1948, education shall be free, 

at least in the elementary and fundamental stages. 

Fundamental stages of education refer to those within the 

age brackets of 6-12 years, which is presumably the primary 

school going age. By the end of primary education, a person 

is expected to know at least how to read and write in some 

language. This however may not be the case with Tororo 

district given the performance of the primary schools.  

The overall literacy rate in Uganda by 2002 was 68% (for 

persons aged 10 years and above). This differed between 

sexes with 76% for males and 61% for females (Uganda 

population and Housing census – main report, 2002).  

According to Uganda bureau of Statistics (UBOS), the adult 

literacy rate was 64% with females having a lower rate of 

54% than males at 75%. 

 

The introduction of UPE in 1997 lead to an increased 

enrolment from 2.6 million to 5.3 million pupils in the 

years 1996 to 1997 respectively (Uganda poverty status 

report, 2003). By 2002, total enrolment in primary 

education schools was 7.3 million with Tororo district 

having 7,728 registered for Primary leaving exams (PLE) of 

which 6,802 sat. 

Despite this massive enrolment rate, a lot still remains to 

be desired for a reasonable literacy rate to be achieved. 

This is because of the problems associated with UPE; for 

instance, the pupil-classroom ratio for government schools 

was still at 94:1 by 2002 while the pupil-teacher ratio was 

54:1 (Uganda Poverty status report, 2003). Funding for most 
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schools is in adequate by government, which has forced a 

cut down on teaching staff especially at primary levels. 

This is reflected in the PLE performance of most of these 

schools. A summary of performance of primary schools in PLE 

from Tororo district is shown below for the years 1993 to 

2004. There is also a detailed list of performance by 

schools for selected years. 

 

SUMMARRY OF PLE PERFORMANCE 1993-2004 

 

PLE performance from 1993 to 2004 for district 18 (Tororo) 

DIVISION 

YEAR 1 2 3 4 U X 

CAND. 

REGD 

CAND.

SAT 

BEST 

AGGT 

DIV 1 

(%) 

OVERALL 

PASS 

1993 151 916 853 117 1540 767 5344 4577 4 3.3 66.3 

1994 98 946 646 1038 1506 464 4698 4234 6 2.3 64.4 

1995 315 1179 781 1047 1010 208 4540 4332 4 7.3 76.7 

1996 91 984 586 1095 1503 199 4458 4259 6 2.1 64.7 

1997 41 861 535 759 701 73 2970 2897 6 1.1 75.8 

1998 145 1096 678 1089 952 211 4171 3960 7 3.6 72.1 

1999 127 1243 555 1080 1126 85 4216 4131 8 3.1 72.7 

2000 62 1229 978 1276 2124 419 6088 5669 6 1.1 62.5 

2001 120 1670 1287 1221 2102 576 6976 6400 5 1.9 69.5 

2002 109 1992 1548 959 2289 867 7764 6897 6 1.6 66.8 

2003 172 2242 1547 1083 1812 848 7704 6856 2.5 73.6 

2004 107 2159 1703 1502 2154 795 8420 7625 6 1.4 71.8 

 Source: Tororo district education office-Inspectorate department 

 

Apart from the years 1998 and 1999, there has been a low 

pass in Div 1 after the introduction of Universal Primary 

Education (UPE)i.e after 1997 than before. Tororo district 

has never reached 3% pass in Div 1 form 2000 to date. 

 

There seems to be a lot of laxity among the teaching staff 

due to poor close supervision by the head teachers. 
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According to Aroda Joceline Robinson, the district 

inspector of schools-Tororo; 

“…..learners are pushed to the next classes without 

acquiring the expected learning competencies 

particularly in literacy and numerancy. This is due to 

a lot of time wasting by teachers, Head teachers and 

pupils”.  

This is a sign that there is a problem with the system in 

this area and some thing has to be done before it’s too 

late. 
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DETAILEd LIST OF PLE PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN TORORO 

DISTRICT FOR SELECTED YEARS. 

TORORO DISTRICT 2002 PRIMARY LEAVING EXAMINATION 
RESULTS 

Center
. No 

Exam Center  Div I Div 
II 

Div 
III 

Div 
IV 

Div 
U 

Div 
X 

Regd. Sat 

001 Abwel 0 10 11 9 11 5 46 41 
002 Achilet 3 28 15 3 7 4 60 56 
003 Agola 0 3 3 4 6 2 18 16 
004 Akworot 1 4 10 2 9 4 30 26 
005 Amoni 0 10 18 8 4 2 42 40 
006 Apokor 0 32 23 4 6 5 70 65 
007 Apuwai 0 4 13 7 3 0 27 27 
008 Asinge 4 32 9 1 0 0 46 46 
009 Atiri 0 4 13 6 18 8 49 41 
010 St.James prep 

Achilet 
15 28 0 0 0 0 43 43 

011 Barinyanga 1 18 15 13 25 10 82 72 
012 Budumba 0 14 7 16 25 6 68 62 
013 Budusu 0 2 14 6 4 1 27 26 
014 Bugegege 0 2 6 4 5 5 22 17 
015 Bukabeba 0 1 1 4 24 7 40 33 
016 Bunghanga 0 7 3 3 22 3 38 35 
017 Busaba 1 11 9 9 20 3 53 50 
018 Busaba project 0 9 10 7 21 3 50 47 
019 Busabi 0 10 16 7 27 12 72 60 
020 Busolwe p/s 3 33 20 14 26 6 102 96 
021 Busolwe Township 0 10 11 9 29 3 61 58 
023 Buteleja p/s 1 9 5 8 26 13 60 47 
024 Buteleja int. 0 11 9 5 4 2 31 29 
025 Butesa 0 1 1 1 34 6 43 37 
026 Buwesa 0 7 8 4 8 2 29 27 
027 Buyemba 2 39 4 3 2 2 52 50 
028 Bwinja 0 10 9 3 18 4 44 40 
029 Chawolo 0 3 12 8 16 6 45 39 
030 Doho 0 1 7 4 14 4 30 26 
031 Dube Rock 5 23 9 11 19 7 74 67 
032 Hasahya 0 18 17 10 18 11 74 63 
033 Iyolwa 0 11 10 4 4 6 35 29 
034 Kaiti 1 4 11 2 4 2 24 22 
035 Kainja 0 7 13 9 21 10 60 50 
036 Kalait 1 3 6 3 0 2 42 40 
037 Kangalaba 0 15 8 9 13 2 49 47 
038 Kajarau 3 11 11 9 13 2 49 47 
039 kapisa 0 2 2 4 38 2 48 46 

 Sub total 41 447 369 233 544 172 1835 1663 
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Center
. No 

Exam Center  Div I Div 
II 

Div 
III 

Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat 

040 Katerema 0 9 12 4 3 1 39 38 
041 Kidera 1 29 15 9 3 3 60 57 
042 Kidoko 0 20 12 1 1 4 38 34 
043 Kirewa 0 17 10 4 5 5 41 36 
044 Kisoko Boys 9 43 1 1 0 0 54 54 
045 Kisoko Girls 1 32 8 1 0 0 42 42 
046 Kiyeyi 0 0 5 7 12 2 26 24 
047 Koitangiro 4 54 19 8 15 8 108 100 
048 Kwapa 0 15 24 10 11 6 66 60 
049 Kamuli 0 6 14 9 29 6 64 58 
050 Kachekere 0 8 7 6 4 6 31 25 
051 Leresi 0 2 1 2 24 3 32 29 
052 Magodes 0 25 15 10 6 0 56 56 
053 Magola 0 20 18 6 2 1 47 46 
054 Mahanga 0 6 10 8 12 2 38 36 
055 Maliri 0 5 13 5 30 9 62 53 
056 Masanghe 0 13 9 7 20 7 56 49 
057 Mbula machar 0 5 9 7 15 2 38 36 
058 Mella 0 17 13 2 0 1 33 32 
059 Merikit 1 14 11 6 16 2 50 48 
060 Mol 0 5 13 7 13 2 40 38 
061 Morikiswa 0 11 7 0 3 4 25 21 
062 Morkatipe 0 5 14 1 7 6 33 27 
063 Mugulu Int 0 18 12 8 11 1 50 49 
064 Mugulu p/s 0 0 1 0 20 5 26 21 
065 Muhula 0 6 12 5 20 12 55 43 
066 Mukuju 0 28 4 4 1 5 42 37 
067 Mulagi 2 16 6 1 0 1 26 25 
068 Mulanda 0 21 12 7 10 2 52 50 
069 Muwafu 0 6 12 5 6 3 32 29 
070 Mwello 0 4 7 3 4 2 20 18 
071 Nabiyoga 0 2 2 5 6 1 16 15 
072 Nagongera Boys 1 23 12 5 1 4 46 42 
073 Nagongera Girls 6 50 3 1 0 3 63 60 
074 Nalugunjo 0 15 4 2 6 3 30 27 
075 Nampologoma 2 16 10 4 17 7 56 49 
076 Namulo 0 3 11 7 62 12 95 83 
077 Namunasa 1 10 5 2 14 1 33 32 

 Sub total 28 579 373 180 409 142 1721 1579
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Center. 

No 
Exam Center  Div I Div II Div 

III 
Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat 

          
078 Namwendya 0 13 8 6 12 5 44 39 
079 Ochegen 0 2 7 9 9 3 30 33 
080 Okwara 0 5 3 5 16 5 34 29 
081 Okwira 0 7 10 5 4 4 30 26 
082 Oriyod 1 18 17 7 13 9 65 56 
083 Osia 0 13 6 7 4 0 30 30 
085 Osukuru 0 6 11 1 6 3 27 24 
086 Pajwenda 2 39 9 1 0 0 51 51 
087 Pakol 0 6 3 9 15 4 37 34 
088 Paya 0 1 8 1 17 4 31 27 
089 Petta 0 6 12 10 12 6 46 40 
090 Pomede 0 28 3 3 8 0 42 42 
091 Poyameri 1 26 12 2 2 0 43 43 
092 Poyem 0 11 6 2 5 1 25 24 
093 Ramogi 0 5 6 6 14 4 35 31 
094 Rockhill 3 28 0 0 0 7 38 31 
095 Rubongi 0 5 4 1 4 3 17 14 
096 Segere 0 11 12 9 11 4 47 44 
097 Siwa 0 13 23 18 31 7 92 85 
098 Sopsop  0 2 10 1 17 6 36 30 
099 Tororo Army 1 32 7 0 1 2 43 41 
100 Tororo prison 2 18 16 8 17 14 75 64 
101 Totokidwe 4 26 8 3 6 2 49 47 
102 Tuba 0 6 5 1 4 1 17 16 
103 UCI 4 59 10 2 0 1 76 75 
104 UTRO 0 26 15 6 2 0 49 49 
105 Wangale 0 15 11 10 20 11 67 56 
106 Wikusi 0 12 29 11 31 13 96 83 
107 Bufuija 1 15 11 3 5 7 42 35 
108 Akodot 1 16 5 4 13 5 44 39 
109 Amurwo 0 3 6 6 8 8 31 23 
110 Orago 2 4 15 5 6 0 32 32 
111 Nahagulu 0 2 2 4 17 5 30 25 
112 Ngelechom 0 22 14 6 11 3 56 52 
113 Perper 0 2 2 4 17 5 30 25 
114 Makauri 0 0 4 3 8 1 16 15 
115 Nyabanja 0 5 9 7 12 5 38 33 
116 Amor 0 3 0 6 18 6 33 27 

 Sub total 22 511 339 192 396 164 1624 1470
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Center
. No 

Exam Center  Div I Div 
II 

Div 
III 

Div 
IV 

Div U Div X Regd. Sat 

117 TICAT 0 20 10 3 2 4 39 35
118 St. Agnes Mella 0 7 9 3 7 6 32 26
119 Bunawal 2 16 4 2 4 3 31 28
120 Nakwasi 0 2 7 10 14 12 45 33
121 Nawire 0 7 5 6 17 9 44 35
122 Lwamboga 0 0 1 2 11 5 19 14
124 Namulemu 0 5 9 5 29 15 63 45
125 Bingo 0 0 1 4 7 3 15 12
126 Sere 0 9 8 6 7 3 35 32
128 Pasindi 0 2 4 10 16 12 44 32
129 Masulula 0 2 7 7 21 1 38 37
130 Soni 0 1 4 1 29 7 42 35
131 Kacoge 0 6 5 7 3 6 27 21
132 Kapol 0 4 7 1 3 0 15 15
133 Bere 0 6 8 3 13 1 31 30
134 Nambogo 0 4 2 3 3 6 18 12
135 Omiria 1 29 14 8 0 2 54 52
136 Lubembe 0 7 3 1 20 7 38 31
137 Mikiya 0 5 7 2 19 4 37 33
138 Matindi 0 10 6 10 15 4 45 41
139 Manafa 0 9 8 5 20 3 45 42
140 St.Lwanga Nawonya 0 4 1 2 7 2 16 14
141 Namawa 0 5 9 3 3 2 27 25
142 Nanyamye 0 3 4 8 17 4 36 32
143 nyeminyemi 0 12 22 6 16 6 62 56
144 Habiga 0 3 9 2 21 2 37 35
145 Bumanda 0 4 6 2 4 0 16 16
146 Bubbalya 0 2 1 7 14 0 24 24
147 Namalogo 0 5 4 4 5 4 22 18
148 Mulanga 0 1 2 7 7 18 35 17
149 Mawele 0 6 8 11 21 5 51 46
150 Pokongo 0 9 5 3 17 9 43 34
151 Mifumi 0 12 10 9 24 9 64 55
152 Abongit 0 8 14 3 5 6 36 30
153 Marakebu 0 13 8 9 4 1 35 34
154 Sengo 0 1 1 3 8 2 15 13
155 Mabale 0 2 5 5 18 6 36 30

 Sub total 3 241 238 183 451 189 1312 1120
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Center. 

No 
Exam Center  Div I Div II Div 

III 
Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat

156 Busibira 0 0 7 4 27 10 48 38
157 Panyangansi 0 4 4 4 11 2 25 23
158 Lugingi 0 7 7 6 9 1 30 29
159 Nyakol 1 5 9 2 8 2 27 12
160 St. Jude Malaba 2 20 10 3 6 9 50 41
161 Mudodo 0 2 6 4 8 3 23 20
162 Ojilai 0 4 4 3 23 3 37 34
163 Pajangango 0 4 4 4 3 3 18 15
164 Mpungwe 0 0 4 0 6 6 16 10
166 Senda 0 3 2 1 19 4 29 25
167 Bubuhe 0 2 3 6 19 4 34 30
169 Bugangu 0 10 6 4 6 3 29 26
170 Nasinyi 0 7 14 5 14 4 44 40
171 Bugosa 0 2 3 6 20 8 39 31
172 Nabiganda 0 0 4 5 19 22 50 28
173 Kabiro 0 1 5 1 13 9 29 20
174 Kachonga 0 14 22 12 18 8 74 66
175 Aputiri 0 9 14 8 12 4 47 44
177 Pokongo Rock 0 8 4 6 2 2 22 20
178 Amenemoit 0 7 13 4 6 4 34 30
179 Pawanga 0 0 1 1 7 6 15 9
180 Miganja 0 1 1 4 18 4 28 24
181 Budoba 0 1 1 0 15 6 23 17
182 Podut 0 3 6 2 10 1 22 21
183 Bugalo 0 0 3 0 21 0 24 24
184 Buhadyo 0 3 2 4 10 1 20 19
185 Apetai 0 2 8 6 24 3 43 40
186 Nabuyanja 0 3 2 6 5 5 21 16
187 Nahamya 0 6 11 10 15 4 46 42
188 Nyagoke 0 3 9 6 18 6 42 36
189 Nakasanga 0 1 1 2 7 4 15 11
190 Teens Challenge 12 7 0 0 0 1 20 19
191 Pagoya 0 2 0 6 7 5 20 15
192 Agwoki 0 0 2 3 11 10 26 16
193 Magoje 0 3 2 2 13 5 25 20
194 Namehere 0 0 0 3 11 4 18 14
195 Namutima 0 1 5 2 12 5 25 20
196 Bugwera 0 0 1 1 11 4 17 13

 Sub total 15 145 200 146 464 185 1155 958
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Center. 

No 
Exam Center  Div I Div II Div 

III 
Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat 

197 Aukot 0 0 6 3 3 3 15 12
198 Hahoola 0 6 5 6 5 2 24 22
199 Mulanda 0 1 2 6 3 7 19 12
200 Namanda 0 2 4 0 8 9 23 14

 Sub total 0 9 17 15 19 21 81 60
  Grand Total 109 1932 1536 949 2283 873 7728 6850
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TORORO DISTRICT 2004 PRIMARY LEAVING EXAMINATION RESULTS 

Center. 
No Exam Center  Div IDiv IIDiv IIIDiv IVDiv UDiv X Regd. Sat DIV I %DIV U %

BEST 
AGG 

1 Abwel 0 8 10 11 39 9 77 68 0 57.4 19 

2 Achilet 0 25 24 18 17 16 100 84 0 20.2 14 

3 Agola 1 9 11 14 13 1 49 48 2.1 27.1 10 

4 Akworot 0 14 18 10 6 5 53 48 0 12.5 17 

5 Amoni 0 3 15 12 4 0 34 34 0 11.8 21 

6 Apokor 2 23 13 15 23 1 77 76 2.6 30.3 11 

7 Apuwai 0 10 7 7 10 9 43 34 0 29.4 18 

8 Asinge 3 28 6 3 1 1 42 41 7.3 2.4 9 

9 Atiri 0 12 7 7 5 3 34 31 0 16.1 13 

10 St.James prep Achilet 11 20 1 0 0 1 33 32 34.4 0 8 

11 Barinyanga 0 18 13 17 27 6 81 75 0 36 15 

12 Budumba 0 10 8 6 6 1 31 30 0 20 18 

13 Budusu 0 7 6 14 5 3 35 32 0 15.6 18 

14 Bugegege 0 0 5 5 4 3 17 14 0 35.7 25 

15 Bukabeba 0 4 7 12 19 4 46 42 0 45.2 18 

16 Bunghanga 0 9 12 12 12 2 47 45 0 26.7 17 

17 Busaba 2 25 18 7 2 2 56 54 3.7 3.7 10 

18 Busaba project 0 5 7 10 3 2 17 25 0 12 21 

19 Busabi 2 12 4 1 0 2 21 19 10.5 0 10 

20 Busolwe p/s 0 13 11 12 4 4 44 40 0 10 18 

21 Busolwe Township 0 17 14 10 13 2 56 54 0 24.1 13 

23 Buteleja p/s 0 2 4 8 7 0 21 21 0 33.3 21 

24 Buteleja int. 0 12 15 13 4 0 44 44 0 9.1 14 

25 Butesa 0 2 5 10 21 1 39 38 0 55.3 16 

26 Buwesa 0 13 16 5 5 3 42 39 0 12.8 19 

27 Buyemba 0 32 7 8 3 3 53 50 0 6 15 

28 Bwirya 1 5 13 4 5 5 33 28 3.6 17.9 11 

29 Chawolo 1 16 8 5 25 5 60 55 1.8 45.5 9 

30 Doho 0 4 8 5 7 1 25 24 0 29.2 19 

31 Dube Rock 2 41 10 1 2 1 57 56 3.6 3.6 12 

32 Hasahya 0 15 13 12 9 1 50 49 0 18.4 14 

33 Iyolwa 0 15 10 8 13 4 50 46 0 28.3 15 

34 Kaiti 0 7 19 16 27 5 74 69 0 34.5 20 

35 Kainja 2 13 12 13 13 15 68 53 3.8 24.5 10 

36 Kalait 0 15 8 7 1 1 32 31 0 3.2 19 

37 Kangalaba 0 9 18 12 18 2 59 57 0 31.6 19 

38 Kajarau 0 16 21 11 14 1 63 62 0 22.6 17 

39 kapisa 0 7 2 10 30 9 58 49 0 61.2 18 

 Sub total 27 496 406 351 417 134 1821 1697    
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Center. 

No Exam Center  Div I Div II Div III Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat DIV I % DIV U %
BEST 
AGGR

40 Katerema 0 10 12 17 13 3 55 52 0 25 14 
41 Kidera 1 24 11 4 1 1 42 41 2.4 2.4 11 
42 Kidoko 0 6 13 10 3 4 36 32 0 9.4 17 
43 Kirewa 0 14 12 10 11 3 50 47 0 23.4 15 
44 Kisoko Boys 5 35 2 1 1 2 46 44 11.4 2.3 8 
45 Kisoko Girls 2 36 2 0 2 0 42 42 4.8 4.8 10 
46 Kiyeyi 1 21 8 7 22 6 65 59 1.7 37.3 12 
47 Koitangiro 5 52 14 4 1 2 78 76 6.6 1.3 11 
48 Kwapa 0 16 6 12 8 0 42 42 0 19 16 
49 Kamuli 0 6 12 8 8 6 40 34 0 23.5 14 
50 Kachekere 0 11 26 21 31 12 101 89 0 34.8 14 
51 Leresi 0 0 4 2 18 1 25 24 0 75 26 
52 Magodes 1 35 17 5 3 1 62 61 1.6 4.9 10 
53 Magola 2 25 11 3 4 2 47 45 4.4 8.9 11 
54 Mahanga 0 13 8 9 15 8 53 45 0 33.3 16 
55 Maliri 0 5 6 9 21 13 54 41 0 51.2 14 
56 Masanghe 0 3 8 14 34 16 75 59 0 57.6 15 
57 Mbula machar 0 9 7 14 4 4 38 34 0 11.8 16 
58 Mella 0 22 12 8 12 1 55 54 0 22.2 14 
59 Merikit 0 11 12 14 46 9 92 83 0 55.4 17 
60 Mol 1 7 14 15 14 2 53 51 2 27.4 11 
61 Morikiswa 0 9 12 13 0 4 38 34 0 0 13 
62 Morkatipe 1 6 8 4 1 1 21 20 5 5 12 
63 Mugulu Int 0 27 21 11 7 5 71 66 0 10.6 15 
64 Mugulu p/s 0 10 12 7 23 13 65 52 0 44.2 13 
65 Muhula 0 13 6 2 0 4 25 21 0 0 16 
66 Mukuju 1 25 13 7 1 1 48 47 2.1 2.1 8 
67 Mulagi 7 32 0 0 0 0 39 39 18 0 9 
68 Mulanda 1 24 13 18 12 3 71 68 1.5 17.6 12 
69 Muwafu 0 10 11 7 10 0 38 38 0 26.3 16 
70 Mwello 0 10 3 2 1 3 19 16 0 6.3 15 
71 Nabiyoga 0 2 5 5 15 4 31 27 0 55.6 23 
72 Nagongera Boys 0 17 6 2 1 2 28 26 0 3.8 15 
73 Nagongera Girls 6 60 3 0 0 0 69 69 8.7 0 6 
74 Nalugunjo 0 15 11 11 3 3 43 40 0 7.5 13 
75 Nampologoma 0 24 2 2 6 1 35 34 0 17.6 14 
76 Namulo 1 6 4 6 5 9 31 22 4.5 22.7 12 
77 Namunasa 0 2 6 12 5 0 25 25 0 20 18 
78 Namwendya 0 7 15 9 35 8 74 66 0 53 17 
79 Ochegen 0 5 10 9 7 2 33 31 0 22.6 19 

 Sub total 35 665 378 314 404 159 1955 1796    
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Center. 
No Exam Center  Div I Div II Div III Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat DIV I % DIV U %

BEST 
AGGR

123 Okwara 0 12 5 10 32 8 67 59 0 54.2 17 
82 Okwira 1 12 2 4 12 2 33 31 3.2 38.7 10 
83 Oriyod 1 16 18 10 7 3 55 52 1.9 13.5 12 
84 Osia 0 8 7 9 5 1 30 29 0 17.2 15 
85 Osukuru 0 12 11 7 18 7 55 48 0 37.5 14 
86 Pajwenda 1 26 18 4 0 4 53 49 2 0 10 
87 Pakol 0 5 7 6 12 1 31 30 0 40 20 
88 Paya 0 20 10 6 2 4 42 38 0 5.3 13 
89 Petta 0 6 9 11 14 3 43 40 0 35 19 
90 Pomede 1 14 10 7 9 3 44 41 2.4 2.4 10 
91 Poyameri 0 18 10 9 2 5 44 39 0 5.1 14 
92 Poyem 0 5 12 6 6 3 32 29 0 20.7 21 
93 Ramogi 0 20 4 10 9 4 47 43 0 20.9 14 
94 Rockhill 1 23 10 5 3 8 50 42 2.4 7.1 7 
95 Rubongi 0 10 4 0 5 2 21 19 0 26.3 18 
96 Segere 0 9 12 2 8 2 33 31 0 25.8 17 
97 Siwa 0 22 13 17 22 14 88 74 0 29.7 16 
98 Sopsop  0 7 9 6 31 5 58 53 0 58.5 17 
99 Tororo Army 2 44 3 2 2 0 53 53 3.8 3.8 10 
100 Tororo prison 3 25 10 8 13 8 67 59 5.1 22 10 
101 Totokidwe 1 17 14 10 2 7 51 44 2.8 4.5 12 
102 Tuba 0 9 7 6 12 4 38 34 0 35.3 15 
103 UCI 1 43 28 23 12 4 111 107 0.9 11.2 11 
104 UTRO 1 14 6 13 15 2 51 49 2 30.6 10 
105 Wangale 0 7 9 13 25 5 59 54 0 46.3 13 
106 Wikusi 0 11 11 15 21 9 67 58 0 36.2 17 
107 Bufuija 0 19 11 5 1 3 39 36 0 2.7 16 
108 Akodot 0 13 13 9 11 3 49 46 0 23.9 16 
109 Amurwo 0 1 3 10 7 5 26 21 0 33.3 23 
110 Orago 0 11 12 6 3 1 33 32 0 9.4 18 
111 Nahagulu 1 3 5 5 8 3 25 22 4.5 36.4 12 
112 Ngelechom 1 26 17 2 8 4 58 54 1.9 14.8 10 
113 Per-per 0 8 12 7 11 3 41 38 0 28.9 19 
115 Nyabanja 0 5 4 7 18 9 43 34 0 52.9 18 
116 Amor 0 5 8 9 22 9 53 44 0 50 19 

117 TICAT 0 25 9 7 2 1 44 43 0 4.7 14 

118 St. Agnes Mella 0 5 9 3 7 1 25 24 0 29.2 16 

119 Bunawal 0 15 10 2 2 2 31 29 0 6.9 14 

120 Nakwasi 0 6 9 6 7 2 30 28 0 25 21 

121 Nawire 0 8 10 1 7 3 29 26 0 26.9 15 

122 Lwamboga 0 8 2 19 30 6 65 59 0 50.8 15 

123 Walaweji 0 15 4 5 0 1 25 24 0 0 15 

 Sub total 15 588 397 322 443 174 1939 1765    
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Center. 
No Exam Center  Div I Div II Div III Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat DIV I % DIV U %

BEST 
AGGR

124 Namulemu 1 7 8 7 22 3 48 45 2.2 48.9 8

125 Bingo 0 6 4 3 4 1 18 17 0 23.5 19

126 Sere 0 15 9 3 3 0 30 30 0 10 14
128 Pasindi 0 7 8 10 28 12 65 53 0 52.8 16
129 Masulula 0 3 7 6 15 11 42 31 0 48.4 22
130 Soni 0 0 0 3 15 2 20 18 0 83.3 25
131 Kacoge 0 9 4 4 0 2 19 17 0 0 15
132 Kapol 0 3 4 1 1 7 16 9 0 11.1 20
133 Bere 1 2 10 4 6 0 23 23 4.3 26.1 10
134 Nambogo 0 2 11 10 12 4 39 35 0 34.3 20
135 Omiria 1 17 18 20 8 2 66 64 1.6 12.5 12
136 Lubembe 0 2 5 9 27 8 51 43 0 67.8 20
137 Mikiya 0 4 5 7 8 2 25 24 0 33.3 20
138 Matindi 1 11 22 10 30 14 88 74 1.4 40.5 10
139 Manafa 0 9 10 17 26 5 67 62 0 41.9 17
140 St. Lwanga Nawonya 0 5 6 6 5 0 22 22 0 22.7 19
141 Namawa 0 2 7 5 15 1 30 29 0 51.7 24
142 Nanyamye 0 9 7 5 3 3 27 24 0 12.5 18
143 nyeminyemi 0 13 17 13 10 4 57 53 0 18.9 15
144 Habiga 1 4 6 7 6 5 29 24 4.2 25 12
145 Bumanda 0 2 2 5 22 3 34 31 0 71 13
146 Bubbalya 1 4 3 5 3 10 26 16 6.3 18.8 12
147 Namalogo 0 5 5 6 5 3 24 21 0 23.8 21
148 Mulanga 0 1 4 3 1 6 15 9 0 11.1 18
149 Mawele 0 5 3 10 7 3 28 25 0 28 18
150 Pokongo 1 16 14 11 16 4 62 58 1.7 27.6 12
151 Mifumi 0 5 8 5 6 2 26 24 0 25 17
152 Abongit 0 4 9 14 6 1 34 33 0 18.2 18
153 Morukebu 0 7 16 5 8 4 40 36 0 22.2 20
154 Sengo 0 0 3 2 17 4 26 22 0 77.2 26
155 Mabale 0 1 8 6 27 4 46 42 0 64.3 24
156 Busibira 0 5 9 3 2 1 20 19 0 10.5 19
157 Panyangansi 0 3 14 5 4 3 29 26 0 15.4 18
158 Lugingi 0 6 5 10 6 3 30 27 0 22.2 17
159 Nyakol 0 4 11 4 15 6 40 34 0 44.1 20
160 St. Jude Malaba 0 31 17 13 10 3 74 71 0 14.1 16
161 Mudodo 0 7 13 5 8 5 38 33 0 24.2 13
162 Ojilai 0 3 3 9 21 6 42 36 0 58.3 21
163 Pajangango 0 2 5 3 6 2 18 16 0 37.5 21
165 Mwenge 0 0 4 5 7 7 23 16 0 43.8 25
166 Senda 0 9 5 11 35 6 66 60 0 58.3 17

 Sub total 7 250 329 290 476 172 1523 1352    
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Center. 

No Exam Center  Div I Div II Div III Div IV Div U Div X Regd. Sat DIV I % DIV U %
BEST 
AGGR

167 Bubuhe 0 5 10 9 27 13 64 51 0 52.9 17 
168 Atapara 0 3 2 7 25 11 48 37 0 28.7 19 
169 Bugangu 0 6 8 14 4 8 40 32 0 12.5 17 
170 Nasinyi 0 4 9 9 24 5 51 46 0 47.1 20 
171 Bugosa 0 4 7 2 14 7 34 27 0 51.9 14 
172 Nabiganda 0 3 14 7 11 8 43 35 0 31.4 23 
173 Kabiro 0 2 9 8 19 11 49 38 0 50 19 
174 Kachonga 0 8 10 8 8 5 39 34 0 23.5 16 
175 Aputiri 0 11 13 18 16 4 62 58 0 27.6 18 
177 Pokongo Rock 0 12 9 14 6 4 45 41 0 14.6 16 
178 Amenemoit 0 8 17 18 9 6 58 52 0 17.3 19 
180 Miganja 0 2 0 4 6 3 15 12 0 50 19 
181 Budoba 0 1 3 1 9 1 15 14 0 64.3 23 
182 Podut 0 20 11 0 1 2 34 32 0 3.1 14 
183 Bugalo 0 0 3 4 13 2 22 20 0 65 25 
184 Buhadyo 1 4 5 3 13 8 34 26 3.8 50 12 
185 Apetai 0 5 8 9 16 5 43 38 0 42.1 14 
186 Nabuyanja 0 1 6 9 4 1 21 20 0 20 21 
187 Nahamya 0 5 7 7 18 2 39 37 0 48.6 19 
188 Nyagoke 0 4 7 8 23 5 47 42 0 54.8 21 
189 Nakasanga 0 3 3 2 17 11 36 25 0 68 22 
190 Teens Challenge 22 15 0 0 0 1 38 37 59.5 0 7 
191 Pagoya 3 4 3 9 31 7 54 47 0 66 21 
192 Agwoki 6 5 0 4 11 2 22 20 0 55 18 
193 Magoje 4 2 2 2 16 3 25 22 0 72.2 21 
195 Namutima 3 2 5 11 15 4 37 33 0 45.5 24 
196 Bugwera 2 0 2 7 8 1 18 17 0 47.1 27 
197 Aukot 8 7 4 14 11 2 38 36 0 30.6 16 
198 Hahoola 11 5 1 6 1 3 16 13 0 7.7 16 
199 Mulanda  3 3 2 18 3 29 26 0 69.2 23 
200 Namanda 0 1 4 2 5 4 16 12 0 41.7 24 
201 Liwira 0 5 8 7 15 4 39 35 0 42.9 18 

 Sub total 60 160 193 225 414 156 1171 1015    
             
 Grand total 144 2159 1703 1502 2154 795 8409 7625 1.9 28.4 6 
 % 1.9 28.3 22.3 19.7 28.4 10.4      

 


